TM
RRRAAAYYYCCCOOONNNNNN   EEELLLEEECCCTTTRRROOONNNIIICCCSSS   CCCOOO...,,,   LLLTTTDDD...
Part No. : REC-C26B10(750) Reference No. : SP200102 Date : 05-11-11 Page : 1 of 2
                                                       Home Page : www.rayconn.net
SSSPPPEEECCCIIIFFFIIICCCAAATTTIIIOOONNN   FFFOOORRRMMM
FEATURES
 Ф26MM OUTLINE
 SINGLE COLOR CLUSTER
 EASY ASSEMBLY
 HIGH BRIGHTNESS
 SOLID STATE RELIABILITY
 DESCRIPTION
The REC-C26B10(750) is a Ф26MM outline, single color outdoor cluster display. This display
consists of ten super-blue LEDs . These devices have black face and water clear LEDs.
  DEVICE
PART NO. EMITTING COLOR DESCRIPTION
REC-C26B10(750) Blue  10 blue LEDs
TM
RRRAAAYYYCCCOOONNNNNN   EEELLLEEECCCTTTRRROOONNNIIICCCSSS   CCCOOO...,,,   LLLTTTDDD...
Part No. : REC-C26B10(750) Reference No. : SP200102 Date : 05-11-11 Page : 2 of 2
                                                       Home Page : www.rayconn.net
PACKAGE DIMENSION
INTERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING AT TA=25°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL MAXIMUM UNIT
Power Dissipation. PAD 480 mW
Peak Forward Current IPF 80 mA
Continuous Forward Current. IAF 40 mA
Reverse Voltage VR 20 V
Operating Temperature Range, Topr - 25°C to + 60°C
Storage Temperature Range, Tstg - 30°C to + 85°C
Solder Temperature : 1 / 16 inch below seating plane for 3 seconds at 260°C
ELECTRO - OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT T
A
=25°C
PARAMETER UNIT MIN TYPE MAX
Luminous Intensity., IV ( IF=20mA) mcd 60000 75000 ----
Peak Emission Wavelength, λP (IF=20mA) nm  470
Special Line Half-Width, ∆λ ( IF=20mA) nm  20
Forward Voltage ,VF (IF=20mA) V 15 16.5 17.5
View Angle,2θ1/2 Deg.  65
Luminous Intensity Matching Ratio, IV-m (IF=20mA)    2 :1